
Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

21

BECKY DAVIS, INC., AGENT

Broodmares
3 McArthur Parkway ........2011 b.m. .......... Divine Park ....................Bells for Marlin
36 Spring for More .............2014 dkb/b.m. ... Spring At Last ................Grisham
41 Steph’s Bullet .................2007 ch.m. ......... Red Bullet ......................Sister Greeley
55 War of the States ...........2015 b.m. .......... Bodemeister ...................Southern Strike
59 Who’s in Love ...............2010 b.m. .......... Not For Love .................Who’s Cozy
61 Wisenbossy ...................2010 ch.m. ......... Wiseman’s Ferry .............Bold n’ Bossy
66 Alottalute ......................2011 dkb/b.m. ... Midnight Lute ...............Lt. Lorraine
74 Boheme de Lavi .............2011 dkb/b.m. ... Graeme Hall ..................Salty N Sassy
83 Dad’s Princess ................2012 b.m. .......... Mineshaft ......................Rooneys Princess
87 Encore Saritta ................2007 ch.m. ......... Consolidator ..................Sutter Sutter
99 Heaven Knows What ....2009 gr/ro.m. ..... Holy Bull .......................What Do I Do
105 It’s Timeless ...................2017 ch.m. ......... Mineshaft ......................What Time It Is

Broodmare Prospects
38 Star of Shanghai ............2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Shanghai Bobby .............Walk of Stars
86 Drinknwhiskeynrye .......2018 ch.f. ........... Maclean’s Music .............Keeper Kell

Weanlings
118 ......................................2021 ch.c. .......... Golden Lad....................Perverse
155 ......................................2021 ch.c. .......... Madefromlucky .............Two Columbus
156 ......................................2021 ch.f. ........... Madefromlucky .............Two Eyes
163 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Street Magician ..............Who’s in Love
182 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Great Notion .................Cat Bird
188 ......................................2021 ch.f. ........... Kobe’s Back....................Curlabella
192 ......................................2021 ch.c. .......... Will Take Charge ...........Encore Saritta
195 ......................................2021 ch.c. .......... Arrogate .........................Formalities Aside

Yearlings
219 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Hoppertunity.................Spring for More
220 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... Uncle Lino .....................Steph’s Bullet

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT

Broodmares
46  inkcandy ................... 2010 ch.m. ......... Candy Ride (ARG) ........Smart  ought
60 Win Picture ...................2005 dkb/b.m. ... Aptitude ........................Broad Picture
64 Ying Yue ........................2016 dkb/b.m. ... Jump Start .....................Calamity Girl

Weanlings
113 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Force the Pass ................My Little Josie
117 ......................................2021 dkb/b.f. ..... Irish War Cry .................Perfect Lover
131 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Enticed ..........................Rock Me Mama
133 ......................................2021 ch.c. .......... Force the Pass ................Romantic Song
142 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Unië ed ..........................Spring Dance
150 ......................................2021 ch.f. ........... Race Day ....................... inkcandy



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

22

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT (continued)

Weanlings (continued)
157 ......................................2021 gr/ro.f. ....... Super Ninety Nine .........Two Stars
178 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Hoppertunity.................Be a Gem
200 ......................................2021 dkb/b.f. ..... Madefromlucky .............Green Wave Girl
202 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Super Ninety Nine .........Helen Louise
210 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Mosler ...........................Lady Krista

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT
FOR COMPLETE DISPERSAL OF ANGELA B. COOMBS

Broodmares
2 Maryland Monroe .........2012 b.m. .......... Colonel John .................Lady of Summer
65 Access to the Moon .......2011 ch.m. ......... Malibu Moon ................Access Fee

Weanlings
110 ......................................2021 dkb/b.c. ..... Medallist ........................Maryland Monroe
169 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Golden Lad....................Access to the Moon

Yearlings
223 Great Moon Rising ........2020 b.f.............. Great Notion .................Access to the Moon

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT
FOR COUNTRY LIFE FARM & PARTNERS

Broodmares
21 Rock Sapphire (KOR) ...2014 b.m. .......... Rock Hard Ten ..............Guide
23 Rue de Rivoli ................2012 dkb/b.m. ... Smart Strike ...................Atelier
56 Watrugonnadorosie .......2010 dkb/b.m. ... Curlin ............................Tears I Cry
91 Fleet and Fancy .............2003 dkb/b.m. ... Touch Gold ...................Fleet Lady
100 Holywood Humor .........2016 gr/ro.m. ..... Distorted Humor ...........Cloakof Vagueness
107 Keep Right ....................2011 b.m. .......... Street Cry (IRE) ............Grand Merger

Weanlings
132 ......................................2021 dkb/b.f. ..... Mosler ...........................Rock Sapphire (KOR)
135 ......................................2021 dkb/b.f. ..... Mosler ...........................Sagamoon
162 ......................................2021 dkb/b.c. ..... Divining Rod .................Watrugonnadorosie
167 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Divining Rod .................Your Flame in Me
194 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Divining Rod .................Fleet and Fancy
199 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Mosler ...........................Grecian Maiden
206 ......................................2021 gr/ro.f. ....... Summer Front ...............Holywood Humor
211 ......................................2021 dkb/b.f. ..... Mosler ...........................Laura’s Moon



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

23

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT
FOR GLENNIE MARTIN & COUNTRY LIFE FARM

Weanlings
179 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Divining Rod .................Beau’s Trip

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT
FOR HURON RACING VENTURES LLC & COUNTRY LIFE FARM

Broodmares
53 Variance ........................2016 b.m. .......... Hard Spun .....................Contrast

Weanlings
161 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Tapiture .........................Variance

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT
FOR MILLER THOMPSON LLC &
THE ESTATE OF MAGALEN O. BRYANT

Weanlings
141 Queenmother ................2021 b.f.............. V. E. Day .......................Southafrican Queen
205 I Like Ike .......................2021 ch.c. .......... V. E. Day .......................Holy Beast

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT
FOR THE ESTATE OF MAGALEN O. BRYANT

Broodmares
5 Miss Laa di Da (GB) .....2007 ch.m. ......... Dr Fong .........................Tatterdemalion (GB)
16 Ptarmigan ......................2006 gr/ro.m. ..... Unbridled Jet .................Flaine
26 Sealington .....................2010 b.m. .......... Harlington .....................Dancing Sea
88 Farewell Sally .................2010 ch.m. ......... Ball’s Bluff ......................Say Farewell
101 Hope Cross (IRE) .........2011 b.m. .......... Cape Cross ....................Great Hope
103 Inspiration (IRE) ...........2011 b.m. .......... Yeats ..............................Great Idea

Weanlings
111 ......................................2021 ch.f. ........... V. E. Day .......................Miss Laa di Da (GB)
125 ......................................2021 b.f.............. V. E. Day .......................Ptarmigan
136 ......................................2021 b.f.............. V. E. Day .......................Sealington
193 ......................................2021 ch.c. .......... V. E. Day .......................Farewell Sally
209 ......................................2021 dkb/b.f. ..... V. E. Day .......................Inspiration (IRE)

Yearlings
217 ......................................2020 gr/ro.g. ...... V. E. Day .......................Ptarmigan
227 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... V. E. Day .......................Farewell Sally



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

24

CHANCELAND FARM, AGENT

Broodmares
20 Robbinette ....................2010 b.m. .......... Eavesdropper .................Alice Phone Home
47 Tiz Heaven ....................2013 b.m. .......... Tizdejavu .......................Galileo’s Star

Weanlings
130 Made Birdie ..................2021 ch.f. ........... Madefromlucky .............Robbinette
172 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Coal Front .....................Aruban Truth

DREAMTIME STABLES, AGENT I

Broodmare Prospects
54 Veladera ........................2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Candy Ride (ARG) ........Medea (IRE)
96 Guatavita ......................2017 b.f.............. Lemon Drop Kid ...........Scoop of Gold

DREAMTIME STABLES, AGENT II

Broodmare Prospects
72 Belva Lockwood ............2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Tiznow ..........................Slews Golden Rule

GRACIE BLOODSTOCK, AGENT

Weanlings
187 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Maximus Mischief .........Complete St.
201 ......................................2021 ch.f. ........... Midshipman ..................Grouse Grind

Yearlings
221 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Mo Town .......................Ten Pin Tide

GREENMOUNT FARM, AGENT

Broodmares
19 Read All About It ..........2010 dkb/b.m. ... Read the Footnotes ........Skout About
22 Ruby Falls .....................2014 ch.m. ......... Broken Vow ...................See Rock City
63 Words of a Feather ........2015 dkb/b.m. ... Stay  irsty ....................Way With Words
75 Can’t Steal My Joy .........2012 b.m. .......... Exclusive Quality ...........Andria’s Forest
102 Hope for Miracles ......... 2015 ch.m. ......... Orb................................Comanche Star

Weanlings
116 ......................................2021 dkb/b.c. ..... Yoshida (JPN) ................Perdona
138 ......................................2021 dkb/b.c. ..... Always Dreaming ...........Sinclair
165 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Mshawish ......................Words of a Feather
207 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Klimt .............................Hope for Miracles



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

25

HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT

Broodmares
27 Seven Deadly Sins .........2009 ch.m. ......... Action  is Day .............Bluff ’s Dividend
31 So Charming .................2014 ch.m. ......... English Channel ............Miss Hellie
71 Beautiful Nite Sky ......... 2014 b.m. .......... Astrology .......................Bella Silver

Weanlings
119 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Commissioner ...............Picturesque
149 ......................................2021 gr/ro.f. ....... Anchor Down ................ e Slipper Fits
152 ......................................2021 dkb/b.c. ..... Mucho Macho Man .......Tiger Lotus
159 Mash Taters ...................2021 b.f.............. Lord Nelson ...................Two Stonesrbettor
212 ......................................2021 dkb/b.f. ..... Free Drop Billy ..............Lil Lady Big Purse

Yearlings
218 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Bellamy Road ................Seven Deadly Sins
224 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Social Inclusion .............Bonnie K

JOE-DAN FARM

Broodmares
8 Morholesinmypocket.....2015 b.m. .......... More  an Ready .......... atholeinmypocket

MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT

Broodmares
6 Moonlight Fantasy ........2011 ch.m. ......... Malibu Moon ................Mystic Chant
25 Scorned .........................2010 gr/ro.m. ..... Holy Bull .......................Atlantic Fury
40 Steal the Lute ................2011 dkb/b.m. ... Midnight Lute ...............Eastside Westside
49 Tribal Spy ......................2010 ch.m. ......... Tribal Rule .....................Victory Spy
58 Who Do You Love ........2014 dkb/b.m. ... Exchange Rate ...............Our Cozzette
62 With Sprinkles ..............2008 b.m. .......... Harlan’s Holiday ............Unreal Cupcake
97 Havre Dream (FR) ........2015 dkb/b.m. ... Le Havre ........................Dovima
104 Irish Tart .......................2011 b.m. .......... Giant’s Causeway ...........Mrs Kipling (IRE)

Broodmare Prospects
92 Giulia Ammannati ........2016 b.m. .......... Noble Mission (GB) ......Samurai’s Honor

Weanlings
123 ......................................2021 gr/ro.c. ...... Cupid ............................Preying Mantis
126 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Kantharos ......................Pulchar Valde (AUS)
145 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Warrior’s Reward ...........Stormy Clair
153 ......................................2021 gr/ro.c. ...... Irish War Cry .................Tikkarita
170 ......................................2021 ch.f. ........... Uptowncharlybrown ......Annie’s Melody
184 ......................................2021 ch.f. ........... Golden Lad....................Clever Me
186 ......................................2021 gr/ro.c. ...... Destin ............................Communion
203 ......................................2021 gr/ro.c. ......  e Factor .....................Holiday Diva



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

26

MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT (continued)

Yearlings
229 ......................................2020 gr/ro.f. ....... Cross Traffi  c ...................Happiest Ending

MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT
FOR MARATHON FARM

Broodmares
108 Lionheart Champion .....2008 dkb/b.m. ... Lion Heart .....................Heart Ofa Champion

Weanlings
127 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Speightster .....................Quiet Inferno
213 ......................................2021 dkb/b.c. ..... Paynter ..........................Lionheart Champion

MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT
FOR SOUTH BRANCH EQUINE LLC

Broodmares
93 Golden Causeway (GB) .2010 ch.m. ......... Giant’s Causeway ...........Cast in Gold

Weanlings
129 Oscar Contender ...........2021 b.c. ............ Oscar Performance .........River Roquette (IRE)
175 Lasting Attempt ............2021 ch.f. ........... Aì eet Alex .....................Attemptress
176 Blue Regalia ..................2021 dkb/b.c. ..... Air Force Blue ................Ayshea (GB)
181 Casal .............................2021 b.f.............. Mosler ...........................Casablanca Lily (IRE)
204 Beach Prince ..................2021 b.c. ............ Imagining ......................Holiday Queen

MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT
FOR THORNMAR

Yearlings
225 Talk About Me ..............2020 b.f.............. Bandbox ........................Cherokee Ribbon

MORGAN’S FORD FARM

Weanlings
139 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Redeemed ......................Smart Believer
148 ......................................2021 dkb/b.c. ..... Include ..........................Suburb
197 ......................................2021 dkb/b.f. ..... Honor Code ..................Gem



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

27

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION (DAVID WADE), AGENT

Broodmares
9 Musket Mary .................2012 dkb/b.m. ... Musket Man ..................Smokin Mary
10 New Wave .....................2009 gr/ro.m. ..... Tale of the Cat ...............Ecology
13 Pioneer Kate ..................2014 dkb/b.m. ... Pioneerof the Nile ..........Carah
14 Precious Luck ................2015 dkb/b.m. ... Street Sense ....................Successful Luck
18 Quick Breeze .................2007 dkb/b.m. ... Ghostzapper ..................Quick Temper
29 Sistas Ready ...................2015 dkb/b.m. ... More  an Ready ..........Long Approach
35 Somethingfancy.............2015 dkb/b.m. ... Albert the Great .............Lipstick Pulpit
37 Staged Aff air ..................2006 dkb/b.m. ... Not For Love .................Colonial Stage
39 Starsof the Nile ..............2012 dkb/b.m. ... Pioneerof the Nile ..........Stars and Speights
42 Storm Flower .................2014 gr/ro.m. ..... Storm Wolf ....................After All (IRE)
43 Stormy Love Aff air ........2015 dkb/b.m. ... Stormy Atlantic .............Love’s Blush
45  e Careless Cat ............2011 ch.m. ......... Tale of the Cat ...............Who Did It and Run
48 Toast to Love .................2012 dkb/b.m. ... Congrats ........................Blushing Broad
50 Trippin’ Along ...............2009 b.m. .......... Trippi ............................Susie Smile
68 Atlantic Miss .................2017 dkb/b.m. ... Stormy Atlantic .............Red Melody
69 Awesome Song ..............2012 b.m. .......... Awesome Again .............Song of Solomon
73 Best Mom Ever ..............2014 ch.m. ......... After Market ..................Yes My Lady
78 Change Up ....................2004 ch.m. ......... Distorted Humor ...........Round Robin
80 Coldfeetwarmheart ........2012 b.m. .......... Aì eet Alex .....................Cool Slew
95 Great Hostess ................2007 b.m. .......... Great Notion .................Chilly Hostess
106 Jump for Love ...............2013 b.m. .......... Jump Start .....................Love’s Reason

Broodmare Prospects
7 Moon Unit Zapper ........2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Ghostzapper ..................Ch Ch Cherry Bomb
12 One Time Baby .............2019 dkb/b.f. ..... Not  is Time ...............Locket
44 Sudden Brilliance ..........2017 b.f.............. Blame ............................Star’s Woman
81 Come Storming .............2016 b.m. .......... Get Stormy ....................Kazamira
82 Curiosity Kills ...............2018 ch.f. ........... Mineshaft ...................... e Careless Cat
94 Good Life Cider ............2017 b.f.............. Uncle Mo ......................Apple Cider
98 Heartful ........................2018 gr/ro.f. ....... Bandbox ........................Love’s Reason

Weanlings
109 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Winchill ........................Many Blessings
112 Elvis Himself .................2021 ch.c. .......... Golden Lad....................Mostly Elvis
114 ......................................2021 dkb/b.c. ..... Alliance ..........................New London
120 ......................................2021 dkb/b.c. ..... Winchill ........................Pistol Andie
124 Night Monkey ...............2021 dkb/b.c. ..... Alliance ..........................Princessofthenile
137 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Hoppertunity.................Silvikova
140 ......................................2021 dkb/b.f. ..... Golden Lad....................Sonny’s Pharoah
143 ......................................2021 ch.f. ........... Madefromlucky .............Staged Aff air
144 ......................................2021 ch.f. ........... Social Inclusion .............Storm Flower
147 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Madefromlucky .............Stormy Love Aff air
151 ......................................2021 ch.c. .......... Golden Lad.................... is Is Nice (IRE)
154 ......................................2021 dkb/b.c. ..... Midnight Storm .............Trippin’ Along
168 ......................................2021 ch.f. ........... Winchill ........................Zensational Merry



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

28

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION (DAVID WADE), AGENT
(continued)

Weanlings (continued)
171 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Madefromlucky .............Another Cougar
174 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Irish War Cry .................Atlantic Miss
180 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Winchill ........................Borino
183 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Eclipticalspraline ............Change Up
185 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Great Notion .................Coldfeetwarmheart
191 ......................................2021 ch.c. .......... Midshipman ..................Egot
198 ......................................2021 ch.f. ........... Imagining ......................Get’m Up Pronto
214 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Hoppertunity.................Love You Crazy

Yearlings
216 Beige Book ....................2020 ch.c. .......... Fed Biz ..........................Monte Carla
222 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Outwork ........................Winning Smile
230 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Peace and Justice ............Lipstick Pulpit
232 ......................................2020 gr/ro.c. ...... Blofeld ...........................Go Get’m Irish

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION (DAVID WADE), AGENT
FOR JOSEPH BESECKER (REDUCTION OF BREEDING STOCK)

Broodmares
11 Not Concerned .............2016 ch.m. ......... Curlin ............................ e Careless Cat
15 Pret Say Eye ...................2012 dkb/b.m. ... Ready’s Image ................Carleaville
24 Saints Paynter ................2016 b.m. .......... Paynter ..........................French Line
28 Shiloh Road ..................2012 ch.m. ......... Congrats ........................Open Skies
33 So Gucci .......................2016 b.m. .......... To Honor and Serve ......Tale Untold
34 So Innocent ...................2014 b.m. .......... Blame ............................So Glitzy
51 Two Way Road ..............2016 b.m. .......... Quality Road .................Rutherford Rd
52 Valentine’s Pearl .............2013 ch.m. ......... Speightstown .................Pearly Beach
70 Ballinskelligs ..................2013 ch.m. ......... Malibu Moon ................Eden’s Storm
84 Diamond Moon ............2015 b.m. .......... Gemologist ....................Moon Buzz
85 Discatsonthesquare ........2011 ch.m. ......... Square Eddie ..................Categorize
89 Fish to Fry .....................2016 b.m. .......... Well Spelled ...................Fish Bowl

Weanlings
115 ......................................2021 dkb/b.c. ..... Great Notion .................Not Concerned
122 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Golden Lad....................Pret Say Eye
160 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Hoppertunity.................Two Way Road
177 ......................................2021 ch.c. .......... Golden Lad....................Ballinskelligs
190 ......................................2021 b.c. ............ Stanford .........................Discatsonthesquare

Yearlings
226 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Grazen ...........................Discatsonthesquare



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

29

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION (DAVID WADE), AGENT
FOR PAUL BERUBE & KAREN LINNELL & SPINNAKER HILL FARM

Weanlings
196 Quint’s Brew .................2021 dkb/b.c. ..... Mosler ...........................Gansett

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION (DAVID WADE), AGENT
FOR RANDALIA FARM, INC.

Weanlings
134 Lucky Wrangler .............2021 b.c. ............ Madefromlucky .............Rubiesandwranglers

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION (DAVID WADE), AGENT
FOR SOMEWHERE STABLES KY LLC

Broodmares
79 Close the Gap ...............2013 ch.m. ......... Lemon Drop Kid ...........Bell’s Shoes

PJ ARNOLD BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT

Weanlings
128 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Redesdale .......................Rgirldoesn’tbluff 

Yearlings
228 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Mosler ...........................Figlia d’Oro

SALLY THOMAS, AGENT

Broodmares
1 Majestic Melresa ............2011 b.m. .......... Majestic Warrior ............Get Ready Bertie

Weanlings
189 Ella Speed ......................2021 b.f.............. Vino Rosso ....................Dearest Ella
208 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Divining Rod .................Imagistic

SALLY THOMAS, AGENT
FOR ESTATE OF J. DAVID RICHARDSON

Yearlings
215 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Tapwrit ..........................Mattie Camp
231 Moriah Dance ...............2020 ch.f. ........... Karakontie (JPN)...........Kitten Dance



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

30

SHAMROCK FARM, AGENT

Broodmares
4 Miss Clairton (GB) .......2008 dkb/b.m. ... Marju ............................Spirito Libro
30 Smile Big .......................2013 dkb/b.m. ... Big Drama .....................Margaret Smile
67 Andiemac ......................2013 dkb/b.m. ... Outì anker .....................Molly Molly Molly
76 Caramore ......................2007 ch.m. ......... Purge .............................Frigidette

TAKARO FARM

Weanlings
164 ......................................2021 b.f.............. Klimt .............................Wide Open



Index to Sires

31

Action  is Day: 27.
Aì eet Alex: 80, 175.
After Market: 73.
Air Force Blue: 176.
Albert the Great: 35.
Alliance: 114, 124.
Always Dreaming: 138.
Anchor Down: 149.
Aptitude: 60.
Arrogate: 195.
Astrology: 71.
Awesome Again: 69.

Ball’s Bluff : 88.
Bandbox: 98, 225.
Bellamy Road: 218.
Big Drama: 30.
Blame: 34, 44.
Blofeld: 232.
Bodemeister: 55.
Broken Vow: 22.

Candy Ride (ARG): 46, 54.
Cape Cross: 101.
Coal Front: 172.
Colonel John: 2.
Commissioner: 119.
Congrats: 28, 48.
Consolidator: 87.
Cross Traffi  c: 229.
Cupid: 123.
Curlin: 11, 56.

Destin: 186.
Distorted Humor: 78, 100.
Divine Park: 3.
Divining Rod: 162, 167, 179, 194, 208.
Dr Fong: 5.

Eavesdropper: 20.
Eclipticalspraline: 183.
English Channel: 31.
Enticed: 131.
Exchange Rate: 58.
Exclusive Quality: 75.

Fed Biz: 216.
Force the Pass: 113, 133.
Free Drop Billy: 212.

Gemologist: 84.
Get Stormy: 81.

Ghostzapper: 7, 18.
Giant’s Causeway: 93, 104.
Golden Lad: 112, 118, 122, 140, 151, 

169, 177, 184.
Graeme Hall: 74.
Grazen: 226.
Great Notion: 95, 115, 182, 185, 223.

Hard Spun: 53.
Harlan’s Holiday: 62.
Harlington: 26.
Holy Bull: 25, 99.
Honor Code: 197.
Hoppertunity: 137, 160, 178, 214, 219.

Imagining: 198, 204.
Include: 148.
Irish War Cry: 117, 153, 174.

Jump Start: 64, 106.

Kantharos: 126.
Karantie (JPN): 231.
Klimt: 164, 207.
Kobe’s Back: 188.

Le Havre: 97.
Lemon Drop Kid: 79, 96.
Lion Heart: 108.
Lord Nelson: 159.

Maclean’s Music: 86.
Madefromlucky: 130, 134, 143, 147, 155, 

156, 171, 200.
Majestic Warrior: 1.
Malibu Moon: 6, 65, 70.
Marju: 4.
Maximus Mischief: 187.
Medallist: 110.
Midnight Lute: 40, 66.
Midnight Storm: 154.
Midshipman: 191, 201.
Mineshaft: 82, 83, 105.
More  an Ready: 8, 29.
Mosler: 132, 135, 181, 196, 199, 210, 

211, 228.
Mo Town: 221.
Mshawish: 165.
Mucho Macho Man: 152.
Musket Man: 9.

Noble Mission (GB): 92.



Index to Sires

32

Not For Love: 37, 59.
Not  is Time: 12.

Orb: 102.
Oscar Performance: 129.
Outì anker: 67.
Outwork: 222.

Paynter: 24, 213.
Peace and Justice: 230.
Pioneerof the Nile: 13, 39.
Purge: 76.

Quality Road: 51.

Race Day: 150.
Read the Footnotes: 19.
Ready’s Image: 15.
Red Bullet: 41.
Redeemed: 139.
Redesdale: 128.
Rock Hard Ten: 21.

Shanghai Bobby: 38.
Smart Strike: 23.
Social Inclusion: 144, 224.
Speightster: 127.
Speightstown: 52.
Spring At Last: 36.
Square Eddie: 85.
Stanford: 190.
Stay  irsty: 63.
Storm Wolf: 42.
Stormy Atlantic: 43, 68.
Street Cry (IRE): 107.

Street Magician: 163.
Street Sense: 14.
Summer Front: 206.
Super Ninety Nine: 157, 202.

Tale of the Cat: 10, 45.
Tapiture: 161.
Tapwrit: 215.
 e Factor: 203.
Tizdejavu: 47.
Tiznow: 72.
To Honor and Serve: 33.
Touch Gold: 91.
Tribal Rule: 49.
Trippi: 50.

Unbridled Jet: 16.
Uncle Lino: 220.
Uncle Mo: 94.
Unië ed: 142.
Uptowncharlybrown: 170.

V. E. Day: 111, 125, 136, 141, 193, 205, 
209, 217, 227.

Vino Rosso: 189.

Warrior’s Reward: 145.
Well Spelled: 89.
Will Take Charge: 192.
Winchill: 109, 120, 168, 180.
Wiseman’s Ferry: 61.

Yeats: 103.
Yoshida (JPN): 116.



Index to Dams

33

Access Fee ........................................... 65
Access to the Moon .................. 169, 223
After All (IRE) ................................... 42
Alice Phone Home ............................. 20
Andria’s Forest .................................... 75
Annie’s Melody ................................. 170
Another Cougar ............................... 171
Apple Cider ........................................ 94
Aruban Truth ................................... 172
Atelier ................................................ 23
Atlantic Fury ...................................... 25
Atlantic Miss .................................... 174
Attemptress ...................................... 175
Ayshea (GB) ..................................... 176

Ballinskelligs ..................................... 177
Be a Gem ......................................... 178
Beau’s Trip ........................................ 179
Bella Silver ......................................... 71
Bells for Marlin .................................... 3
Bell’s Shoes ......................................... 79
Bluff ’s Dividend ................................. 27
Blushing Broad ................................... 48
Bold n’ Bossy ...................................... 61
Bonnie K .......................................... 224
Borino .............................................. 180
Broad Picture ..................................... 60

Calamity Girl ..................................... 64
Carah ................................................. 13
Carleaville .......................................... 15
Casablanca Lily (IRE)....................... 181
Cast in Gold ....................................... 93
Cat Bird ........................................... 182
Categorize .......................................... 85
Change Up ....................................... 183
Ch Ch Cherry Bomb ........................... 7
Cherokee Ribbon ............................. 225
Chilly Hostess .................................... 95
Clever Me ........................................ 184
Cloakof Vagueness ............................ 100
Coldfeetwarmheart ........................... 185
Colonial Stage .................................... 37
Comanche Star ................................. 102
Communion .................................... 186
Complete St. .................................... 187
Contrast ............................................. 53
Cool Slew ........................................... 80
Curlabella ......................................... 188

Dancing Sea ....................................... 26
Dearest Ella ...................................... 189

Discatsonthesquare ................... 190, 226
Dovima .............................................. 97

Eastside Westside ................................ 40
Ecology .............................................. 10
Eden’s Storm ...................................... 70
Egot ................................................. 191
Encore Saritta ................................... 192

Farewell Sally ............................ 193, 227
Figlia d’Oro ...................................... 228
Fish Bowl ........................................... 89
Flaine ................................................. 16
Fleet and Fancy ................................ 194
Fleet Lady .......................................... 91
Formalities Aside .............................. 195
French Line ........................................ 24
Frigidette ............................................ 76

Galileo’s Star ....................................... 47
Gansett............................................. 196
Gem ................................................. 197
Get’m Up Pronto .............................. 198
Get Ready Bertie .................................. 1
Go Get’m Irish ................................. 232
Grand Merger .................................. 107
Great Hope ...................................... 101
Great Idea ........................................ 103
Grecian Maiden ............................... 199
Green Wave Girl .............................. 200
Grisham ............................................. 36
Grouse Grind ................................... 201
Guide ................................................. 21

Happiest Ending .............................. 229
Heart Ofa Champion ....................... 108
Helen Louise .................................... 202
Holiday Diva .................................... 203
Holiday Queen ................................. 204
Holy Beast ........................................ 205
Holywood Humor ............................ 206
Hope for Miracles ............................ 207

Imagistic........................................... 208
Inspiration (IRE) .............................. 209

Kazamira ............................................ 81
Keeper Kell......................................... 86
Kitten Dance .................................... 231

Lady Krista ....................................... 210
Lady of Summer ................................... 2



Index to Dams

34

Laura’s Moon .................................... 211
Lil Lady Big Purse ............................ 212
Lionheart Champion ........................ 213
Lipstick Pulpit ............................ 35, 230
Locket ................................................ 12
Long Approach .................................. 29
Love’s Blush ........................................ 43
Love’s Reason ............................. 98, 106
Love You Crazy ................................ 214
Lt. Lorraine ........................................ 66

Many Blessings ................................. 109
Margaret Smile ................................... 30
Maryland Monroe ............................ 110
Mattie Camp .................................... 215
Medea (IRE) ...................................... 54
Miss Hellie ......................................... 31
Miss Laa di Da (GB) ........................ 111
Molly Molly Molly ............................. 67
Monte Carla ..................................... 216
Moon Buzz ......................................... 84
Mostly Elvis ..................................... 112
Mrs Kipling (IRE) ............................ 104
My Little Josie .................................. 113
Mystic Chant ....................................... 6

New London .................................... 114
Not Concerned ................................ 115

Open Skies ......................................... 28
Our Cozzette ...................................... 58

Pearly Beach ....................................... 52
Perdona ............................................ 116
Perfect Lover .................................... 117
Perverse ............................................ 118
Picturesque ....................................... 119
Pistol Andie ...................................... 120
Pret Say Eye ...................................... 122
Preying Mantis ................................. 123
Princessofthenile ............................... 124
Ptarmigan ................................. 125, 217
Pulchar Valde (AUS) ........................ 126

Quick Temper .................................... 18
Quiet Inferno ................................... 127

Red Melody........................................ 68
Rgirldoesn’tbluff  ............................... 128
River Roquette (IRE) ....................... 129
Robbinette ....................................... 130
Rock Me Mama ............................... 131

Rock Sapphire (KOR) ...................... 132
Romantic Song ................................. 133
Rooneys Princess ................................ 83
Round Robin ..................................... 78
Rubiesandwranglers .......................... 134
Rutherford Rd .................................... 51

Sagamoon ........................................ 135
Salty N Sassy ...................................... 74
Samurai’s Honor ................................. 92
Say Farewell ........................................ 88
Scoop of Gold .................................... 96
Sealington ........................................ 136
See Rock City ..................................... 22
Seven Deadly Sins ............................ 218
Silvikova ........................................... 137
Sinclair ............................................. 138
Sister Greeley...................................... 41
Skout About ....................................... 19
Slews Golden Rule ............................. 72
Smart Believer .................................. 139
Smart  ought ................................... 46
Smokin Mary ....................................... 9
So Glitzy ............................................ 34
Song of Solomon ................................ 69
Sonny’s Pharoah ............................... 140
Southafrican Queen ......................... 141
Southern Strike .................................. 55
Spirito Libro ......................................... 4
Spring Dance ................................... 142
Spring for More ................................ 219
Staged Aff air ..................................... 143
Stars and Speights ............................... 39
Star’s Woman ..................................... 44
Steph’s Bullet .................................... 220
Storm Flower .................................... 144
Stormy Clair..................................... 145
Stormy Love Aff air ........................... 147
Suburb ............................................. 148
Successful Luck .................................. 14
Susie Smile ......................................... 50
Sutter Sutter ....................................... 87

Tale Untold ........................................ 33
Tatterdemalion (GB) ............................ 5
Tears I Cry ......................................... 56
Ten Pin Tide .................................... 221
 atholeinmypocket............................. 8
 e Careless Cat ........................... 11, 82
 e Slipper Fits ................................ 149
 inkcandy ...................................... 150
 is Is Nice (IRE) ............................ 151



Index to Dams

35

Tiger Lotus ....................................... 152
Tikkarita .......................................... 153
Trippin’ Along .................................. 154
Two Columbus ................................. 155
Two Eyes .......................................... 156
Two Stars.......................................... 157
Two Stonesrbettor ............................ 159
Two Way Road ................................. 160

Unreal Cupcake .................................. 62

Variance ........................................... 161
Victory Spy ........................................ 49

Walk of Stars ...................................... 38

Watrugonnadorosie .......................... 162
Way With Words ................................ 63
What Do I Do ................................... 99
What Time It Is ................................ 105
Who Did It and Run .......................... 45
Who’s Cozy ........................................ 59
Who’s in Love .................................. 163
Wide Open ...................................... 164
Winning Smile ................................. 222
Words of a Feather ........................... 165

Yes My Lady ....................................... 73
Your Flame in Me ............................. 167

Zensational Merry ............................ 168



Index to Names

36

Access to the Moon: 65.
Alottalute: 66.
Andiemac: 67.
Atlantic Miss: 68.
Awesome Song: 69.

Ballinskelligs: 70.
Beach Prince: 204.
Beautiful Nite Sky: 71.
Beige Book: 216.
Belva Lockwood: 72.
Best Mom Ever: 73.
Blue Regalia: 176.
Boheme de Lavi: 74.

Can’t Steal My Joy: 75.
Caramore: 76.
Casal: 181.
Change Up: 78.
Close the Gap: 79.
Coldfeetwarmheart: 80.
Come Storming: 81.
Curiosity Kills: 82.

Dad’s Princess: 83.
Diamond Moon: 84.
Discatsonthesquare: 85.
Drinknwhiskeynrye: 86.

Ella Speed: 189.
Elvis Himself: 112.
Encore Saritta: 87.

Farewell Sally: 88.
Fish to Fry: 89.
Fleet and Fancy: 91.

Giulia Ammannati: 92.
Golden Causeway (GB): 93.
Good Life Cider: 94.
Great Hostess: 95.
Great Moon Rising: 223.
Guatavita: 96.

Havre Dream (FR): 97.
Heartful: 98.
Heaven Knows What: 99.
Holywood Humor: 100.
Hope Cross (IRE): 101.
Hope for Miracles: 102.

I Like Ike: 205.

Inspiration (IRE): 103.
Irish Tart: 104.
It’s Timeless: 105.

Jump for Love: 106.

Keep Right: 107.

Lasting Attempt: 175.
Lionheart Champion: 108.
Lucky Wrangler: 134.

Made Birdie: 130.
Majestic Melresa: 1.
Maryland Monroe: 2.
Mash Taters: 159.
McArthur Parkway: 3.
Miss Clairton (GB): 4.
Miss Laa di Da (GB): 5.
Moonlight Fantasy: 6.
Moon Unit Zapper: 7.
Morholesinmypocket: 8.
Moriah Dance: 231.
Musket Mary: 9.

New Wave: 10.
Night Monkey: 124.
Not Concerned: 11.

One Time Baby: 12.
Oscar Contender: 129.

Pioneer Kate: 13.
Precious Luck: 14.
Pret Say Eye: 15.
Ptarmigan: 16.

Queenmother: 141.
Quick Breeze: 18.
Quint’s Brew: 196.

Read All About It: 19.
Robbinette: 20.
Rock Sapphire (KOR): 21.
Ruby Falls: 22.
Rue de Rivoli: 23.

Saints Paynter: 24.
Scorned: 25.
Sealington: 26.
Seven Deadly Sins: 27.
Shiloh Road: 28.



Index to Names

37

Sistas Ready: 29.
Smile Big: 30.
So Charming: 31.
So Gucci: 33.
So Innocent: 34.
Somethingfancy: 35.
Spring for More: 36.
Staged Aff air: 37.
Star of Shanghai: 38.
Starsof the Nile: 39.
Steal the Lute: 40.
Steph’s Bullet: 41.
Storm Flower: 42.
Stormy Love Aff air: 43.
Sudden Brilliance: 44.

Talk About Me: 225.
 e Careless Cat: 45.
 inkcandy: 46.
Tiz Heaven: 47.

Toast to Love: 48.
Tribal Spy: 49.
Trippin’ Along: 50.
Two Way Road: 51.

Valentine’s Pearl: 52.
Variance: 53.
Veladera: 54.

War of the States: 55.
Watrugonnadorosie: 56.
Who Do You Love: 58.
Who’s in Love: 59.
Win Picture: 60.
Wisenbossy: 61.
With Sprinkles: 62.
Words of a Feather: 63.

Ying Yue: 64.



Index to Covering Sires

38

Astern: 27.

Barbados: 4, 76.
Blofeld: 73.
Boisterous: 6, 40, 49.

Demarchelier (GB): 58.
Divining Rod: 30, 53, 91.

Eclipticalspraline: 13, 39, 69.
Enticed: 71.

First Mondays: 74, 87.
Flameaway: 75.

Game Winner: 66.
Global Campaign: 55, 105.
Goldencents: 95.
Golden Lad: 24, 41, 50, 70, 102.
Gormley: 80.
Great Notion: 18, 63.

Hoppertunity: 2, 15, 28, 33, 60, 64.

Imagining: 35.
Instagrand: 29.

Irish War Cry: 10, 68.

Long River: 14.

Madefromlucky: 1, 20, 37, 43, 61.
Maximus Mischief: 21.
Mosler: 23, 100, 107.
Mo Town: 22, 31, 47.

Omaha Beach: 83.

Paynter: 67.

Stanford: 85.
Street Magician: 59.

Tom’s d’Etat: 48.

Uncle Lino: 34, 45, 65, 79, 84.
Upstart: 99.
Uptowncharlybrown: 42, 78.

V. E. Day: 5, 16, 101, 103.

Wicked Strong: 25, 108.



Index to Sires of Weanlings

39

Aì eet Alex: Filly, 175.
Air Force Blue: Colt, 176.
Alliance: Colts, 114, 124.
Always Dreaming: Colt, 138.
Anchor Down: Filly, 149.
Arrogate: Colt, 195.

Coal Front: Filly, 172.
Commissioner: Colt, 119.
Cupid: Colt, 123.

Destin: Colt, 186.
Divining Rod: Colts, 162, 167, 179.

Fillies, 194, 208.

Eclipticalspraline: Filly, 183.
Enticed: Colt, 131.

Force the Pass: Colts, 113, 133.
Free Drop Billy: Filly, 212.

Golden Lad: Colts, 112, 118, 151, 169, 
177. Fillies, 122, 140, 184.

Great Notion: Colts, 115, 185. Filly, 182.

Honor Code: Filly, 197.
Hoppertunity: Colts, 160, 178, 214.

Filly, 137.

Imagining: Colt, 204. Filly, 198.
Include: Colt, 148.
Irish War Cry: Colt, 153. Fillies, 117, 

174.

Kantharos: Filly, 126.
Klimt: Fillies, 164, 207.
Kobe’s Back: Filly, 188.

Lord Nelson: Filly, 159.

Madefromlucky: Colts, 134, 147, 155. 
Fillies, 130, 143, 156, 171, 200.

Maximus Mischief: Filly, 187.
Medallist: Colt, 110.
Midnight Storm: Colt, 154.
Midshipman: Colt, 191. Filly, 201.
Mosler: Colts, 196, 199. Fillies, 132, 135, 

181, 210, 211.
Mshawish: Filly, 165.
Mucho Macho Man: Colt, 152.

Oscar Performance: Colt, 129.

Paynter: Colt, 213.

Race Day: Filly, 150.
Redeemed: Colt, 139.
Redesdale: Filly, 128.

Social Inclusion: Filly, 144.
Speightster: Colt, 127.
Stanford: Colt, 190.
Street Magician: Colt, 163.
Summer Front: Filly, 206.
Super Ninety Nine: Colt, 202. Filly, 157.

Tapiture: Colt, 161.
 e Factor: Colt, 203.

Unië ed: Colt, 142.
Uptowncharlybrown: Filly, 170.

V. E. Day: Colts, 193, 205. Fillies, 111, 
125, 136, 141, 209.

Vino Rosso: Filly, 189.

Warrior’s Reward: Colt, 145.
Will Take Charge: Colt, 192.
Winchill: Colt, 120. Fillies, 109, 168, 

180.

Yoshida (JPN): Colt, 116.



Index to Sires of Yearlings

40

Bandbox: Filly, 225.
Bellamy Road: Colt, 218.
Blofeld: Colt, 232.

Cross Traffi  c: Filly, 229.

Fed Biz: Colt, 216.

Grazen: Colt, 226.
Great Notion: Filly, 223.

Hoppertunity: Colt, 219.

Karakontie (JPN): Filly, 231.

Mosler: Colt, 228.
Mo Town: Filly, 221.

Outwork: Colt, 222.

Peace and Justice: Colt, 230.

Social Inclusion: Colt, 224.

Tapwrit: Filly, 215.

Uncle Lino: Filly, 220.

V. E. Day: Filly, 227. Gelding, 217.



Index to Sires of Broodmares,
Broodmare Prospects

41

Action  is Day: 27.
Aì eet Alex: 80.
After Market: 73.
Albert the Great: 35.
Aptitude: 60.
Astrology: 71.
Awesome Again: 69.

Ball’s Bluff : 88.
Bandbox: 98.
Big Drama: 30.
Blame: 34, 44.
Bodemeister: 55.
Broken Vow: 22.

Candy Ride (ARG): 46, 54.
Cape Cross: 101.
Colonel John: 2.
Congrats: 28, 48.
Consolidator: 87.
Curlin: 11, 56.

Distorted Humor: 78, 100.
Divine Park: 3.
Dr Fong: 5.

Eavesdropper: 20.
English Channel: 31.
Exchange Rate: 58.
Exclusive Quality: 75.

Gemologist: 84.
Get Stormy: 81.
Ghostzapper: 7, 18.
Giant’s Causeway: 93, 104.
Graeme Hall: 74.
Great Notion: 95.

Hard Spun: 53.
Harlan’s Holiday: 62.
Harlington: 26.
Holy Bull: 25, 99.

Jump Start: 64, 106.

Le Havre: 97.
Lemon Drop Kid: 79, 96.
Lion Heart: 108.
Maclean’s Music: 86.
Majestic Warrior: 1.

Malibu Moon: 6, 65, 70.
Marju: 4.
Midnight Lute: 40, 66.
Mineshaft: 82, 83, 105.
More  an Ready: 8, 29.
Musket Man: 9.

Noble Mission (GB): 92.
Not For Love: 37, 59.
Not  is Time: 12.

Orb: 102.
Outì anker: 67.

Paynter: 24.
Pioneerof the Nile: 13, 39.
Purge: 76.

Quality Road: 51.

Read the Footnotes: 19.
Ready’s Image: 15.
Red Bullet: 41.
Rock Hard Ten: 21.

Shanghai Bobby: 38.
Smart Strike: 23.
Speightstown: 52.
Spring At Last: 36.
Square Eddie: 85.
Stay  irsty: 63.
Storm Wolf: 42.
Stormy Atlantic: 43, 68.
Street Cry (IRE): 107.
Street Sense: 14.

Tale of the Cat: 10, 45.
Tizdejavu: 47.
Tiznow: 72.
To Honor and Serve: 33.
Touch Gold: 91.
Tribal Rule: 49.
Trippi: 50.

Unbridled Jet: 16.
Uncle Mo: 94.
Well Spelled: 89.
Wiseman’s Ferry: 61.

Yeats (IRE): 103.



Index to State or Country Bred
(Yearlings Only)

42

California 190 226

Kentucky 111 125 136 209 215 217 221
 222 227 231

Maryland 110 112 113 114 115 116 118
 122 123 124 127 129 130 132
 133 134 135 139 140 141 142
 143 147 150 151 154 155 156
 157 160 161 162 163 165 167
 169 171 175 176 177 179 181
 182 184 185 186 188 192 194
 195 196 198 199 200 202 204
 205 206 207 210 211 213 214
 223 225 228 232

New Jersey 174 216

New York 128 189 218

Pennsylvania 109 117 119 120 126 131 137
 144 145 153 168 170 172 178
 180 183 187 191 203 208 219
 220 224 230

Virginia 148 149 152 193 197 229

West Virginia 138 159 164 201 212



Consignor Listing

43

  BECKY DAVIS, INC. .....................................................3 M DIVINE PARK
  BECKY DAVIS, INC. ...................................................36 M SPRING AT LAST
  BECKY DAVIS, INC. ...................................................38 F SHANGHAI BOBBY
  BECKY DAVIS, INC. ...................................................41 M RED BULLET
  BECKY DAVIS, INC. ...................................................55 M BODEMEISTER
  BECKY DAVIS, INC. ...................................................59 M NOT FOR LOVE
  BECKY DAVIS, INC. ...................................................61 M WISEMAN’S FERRY
  BECKY DAVIS, INC. ...................................................66 M MIDNIGHT LUTE
  BECKY DAVIS, INC. ...................................................74 M GRAEME HALL
  BECKY DAVIS, INC. ...................................................83 M MINESHAFT
  BECKY DAVIS, INC. ...................................................86 F MACLEAN’S MUSIC
  BECKY DAVIS, INC. ...................................................87 M CONSOLIDATOR
  BECKY DAVIS, INC. ...................................................99 M HOLY BULL
  BECKY DAVIS, INC. .................................................105 M MINESHAFT
  BECKY DAVIS, INC. .................................................118 C GOLDEN LAD
  BECKY DAVIS, INC. .................................................155 C MADEFROMLUCKY
  BECKY DAVIS, INC. .................................................156 F MADEFROMLUCKY
  BECKY DAVIS, INC. .................................................163 C STREET MAGICIAN
  BECKY DAVIS, INC. .................................................182 F GREAT NOTION
  BECKY DAVIS, INC. .................................................188 F KOBE’S BACK
  BECKY DAVIS, INC. .................................................192 C WILL TAKE CHARGE
  BECKY DAVIS, INC. .................................................195 C ARROGATE
  BECKY DAVIS, INC. .................................................219 C HOPPERTUNITY
  BECKY DAVIS, INC. .................................................220 F UNCLE LINO
  BILL REIGHTLER .........................................................2 M COLONEL JOHN
  BILL REIGHTLER .........................................................5 M DR FONG
  BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................16 M UNBRIDLED JET
  BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................21 M ROCK HARD TEN
  BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................23 M SMART STRIKE
  BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................26 M HARLINGTON
  BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................46 M CANDY RIDE (ARG)
  BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................53 M HARD SPUN
  BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................56 M CURLIN
  BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................60 M APTITUDE
  BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................64 M JUMP START
  BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................65 M MALIBU MOON
  BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................88 M BALL’S BLUFF
  BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................91 M TOUCH GOLD
  BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................100 M DISTORTED HUMOR
  BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................101 M CAPE CROSS
  BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................103 M YEATS (IRE)
  BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................107 M STREET CRY (IRE)
  BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................110 C MEDALLIST
  BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................111 F V. E. DAY
  BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................113 C FORCE THE PASS
  BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................117 F IRISH WAR CRY
  BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................125 F V. E. DAY
  BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................131 C ENTICED
  BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................132 F MOSLER
  BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................133 C FORCE THE PASS
  BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................135 F MOSLER
  BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................136 F V. E. DAY
  BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................141 F V. E. DAY
  BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................142 C UNIFIED
  BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................150 F RACE DAY
  BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................157 F SUPER NINETY NINE



Consignor Listing

44

  BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................161 C TAPITURE
  BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................162 C DIVINING ROD
  BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................167 C DIVINING ROD
  BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................169 C GOLDEN LAD
  BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................178 C HOPPERTUNITY
  BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................179 C DIVINING ROD
  BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................193 C V. E. DAY
  BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................194 F DIVINING ROD
  BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................199 C MOSLER
  BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................200 F MADEFROMLUCKY
  BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................202 C SUPER NINETY NINE
  BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................205 C V. E. DAY
  BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................206 F SUMMER FRONT
  BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................209 F V. E. DAY
  BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................210 F MOSLER
  BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................211 F MOSLER
  BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................217 G V. E. DAY
  BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................223 F GREAT NOTION
  BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................227 F V. E. DAY
  CHANCELAND FARM ...............................................20 M EAVESDROPPER
  CHANCELAND FARM ...............................................47 M TIZDEJAVU
  CHANCELAND FARM .............................................130 F MADEFROMLUCKY
  CHANCELAND FARM .............................................172 F COAL FRONT
  DREAMTIME STABLES ..............................................54 F CANDY RIDE (ARG)
  DREAMTIME STABLES ..............................................72 F TIZNOW
  DREAMTIME STABLES ..............................................96 F LEMON DROP KID
  GRACIE BLOODSTOCK ..........................................187 F MAXIMUS MISCHIEF
  GRACIE BLOODSTOCK ..........................................201 F MIDSHIPMAN
  GRACIE BLOODSTOCK ..........................................221 F MO TOWN
  GREENMOUNT FARM ..............................................19 M READ THE FOOTNOTES
  GREENMOUNT FARM ..............................................22 M BROKEN VOW
  GREENMOUNT FARM ..............................................63 M STAY THIRSTY
  GREENMOUNT FARM ..............................................75 M EXCLUSIVE QUALITY
  GREENMOUNT FARM ............................................102 M ORB
  GREENMOUNT FARM ............................................116 C YOSHIDA (JPN)
  GREENMOUNT FARM ............................................138 C ALWAYS DREAMING
  GREENMOUNT FARM ............................................165 F MSHAWISH
  GREENMOUNT FARM ............................................207 F KLIMT
  HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC ................27 M ACTION THIS DAY
  HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC ................31 M ENGLISH CHANNEL
  HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC ................71 M ASTROLOGY
  HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC ..............119 C COMMISSIONER
  HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC ..............149 F ANCHOR DOWN
  HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC ..............152 C MUCHO MACHO MAN
  HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC ..............159 F LORD NELSON
  HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC ..............212 F FREE DROP BILLY
  HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC ..............218 C BELLAMY ROAD
  HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC ..............224 C SOCIAL INCLUSION
  JOE-DAN FARM ............................................................8 M MORE THAN READY
  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .......................................6 M MALIBU MOON
  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................25 M HOLY BULL
  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................40 M MIDNIGHT LUTE
  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................49 M TRIBAL RULE
  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................58 M EXCHANGE RATE
  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................62 M HARLAN’S HOLIDAY
  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................92 M NOBLE MISSION (GB)



Consignor Listing

45

  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................93 M GIANT’S CAUSEWAY
  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................97 M LE HAVRE
  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................104 M GIANT’S CAUSEWAY
  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................108 M LION HEART
  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................123 C CUPID
  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................126 F KANTHAROS
  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................127 C SPEIGHTSTER
  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................129 C OSCAR PERFORMANCE
  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................145 C WARRIOR’S REWARD  
  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................153 C IRISH WAR CRY
  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................170 F UPTOWNCHARLYBROWN
  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................175 F AFLEET ALEX
  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................176 C AIR FORCE BLUE
  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................181 F MOSLER
  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................184 F GOLDEN LAD
  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................186 C DESTIN
  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................203 C THE FACTOR
  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................204 C IMAGINING
  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................213 C PAYNTER
  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................225 F BANDBOX
  MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................229 F CROSS TRAFFIC
  MORGAN’S FORD FARM ........................................139 C REDEEMED
  MORGAN’S FORD FARM ........................................148 C INCLUDE
  MORGAN’S FORD FARM ........................................197 F HONOR CODE
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ..........................7 F GHOSTZAPPER
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ..........................9 M MUSKET MAN
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ........................10 M TALE OF THE CAT
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ........................11 M CURLIN
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ........................12 F NOT THIS TIME
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ........................13 M PIONEEROF THE NILE
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ........................14 M STREET SENSE
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ........................15 M READY’S IMAGE
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ........................18 M GHOSTZAPPER
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ........................24 M PAYNTER
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ........................28 M CONGRATS
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ........................29 M MORE THAN READY
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ........................33 M TO HONOR AND SERVE
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ........................34 M BLAME
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ........................35 M ALBERT THE GREAT
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ........................37 M NOT FOR LOVE
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ........................39 M PIONEEROF THE NILE
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ........................42 M STORM WOLF
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ........................43 M STORMY ATLANTIC
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ........................44 F BLAME
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ........................45 M TALE OF THE CAT
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ........................48 M CONGRATS
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ........................50 M TRIPPI
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ........................51 M QUALITY ROAD
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ........................52 M SPEIGHTSTOWN
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ........................68 M STORMY ATLANTIC
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ........................69 M AWESOME AGAIN
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ........................70 M MALIBU MOON
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ........................73 M AFTER MARKET
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ........................78 M DISTORTED HUMOR
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ........................79 M LEMON DROP KID
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ........................80 M AFLEET ALEX



Consignor Listing

46

  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ........................81 M GET STORMY
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ........................82 F MINESHAFT
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ........................84 M GEMOLOGIST
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ........................85 M SQUARE EDDIE
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ........................89 M WELL SPELLED
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ........................94 F UNCLE MO
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ........................95 M GREAT NOTION
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ........................98 F BANDBOX
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................106 M JUMP START
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................109 F WINCHILL
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................112 C GOLDEN LAD
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................114 C ALLIANCE
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................115 C GREAT NOTION
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................120 C WINCHILL
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................122 F GOLDEN LAD
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................124 C ALLIANCE
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................134 C MADEFROMLUCKY
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................137 F HOPPERTUNITY
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................140 F GOLDEN LAD
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................143 F MADEFROMLUCKY
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................144 F SOCIAL INCLUSION
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................147 C MADEFROMLUCKY
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................151 C GOLDEN LAD
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................154 C MIDNIGHT STORM
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................160 C HOPPERTUNITY
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................168 F WINCHILL
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................171 F MADEFROMLUCKY
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................174 F IRISH WAR CRY
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................177 C GOLDEN LAD
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................180 F WINCHILL
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................183 F ECLIPTICALSPRALINE
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................185 C GREAT NOTION
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................190 C STANFORD
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................191 C MIDSHIPMAN
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................196 C MOSLER
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................198 F IMAGINING
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................214 C HOPPERTUNITY
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................216 C FED BIZ
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................222 C OUTWORK
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................226 C GRAZEN
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................230 C PEACE AND JUSTICE
  NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................232 C BLOFIELD
  PJ ARNOLD BLOODSTOCK LLC ...........................128 F REDESDALE
  PJ ARNOLD BLOODSTOCK LLC ...........................228 C MOSLER
  SALLY THOMAS ............................................................1 M MAJESTIC WARRIOR
  SALLY THOMAS ........................................................189 F VINO ROSSO
  SALLY THOMAS ........................................................208 F DIVINING ROD
  SALLY THOMAS ........................................................215 F TAPWRIT
  SALLY THOMAS ........................................................231 F KARAKONTIE (JPN)
  SHAMROCK FARM ......................................................4 M MARJU
  SHAMROCK FARM ....................................................30 M BIG DRAMA
  SHAMROCK FARM ....................................................67 M OUTFLANKER
  SHAMROCK FARM ....................................................76 M PURGE
  TAKARO FARM .........................................................164 F KLIMT


